CHAPTER 343 - ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT: 

See Exhibit B attached. 

REQUIREMENTS: 

1) DLNR shall be required to provide survey maps and 
descriptions according to State DAGS standards. 

2) DOTA shall be required to pay DLNR a one-time consideration 
in the amount of TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($2,356,000.00), which an 
independent appraiser determined to be the fair market value 
of the Subject Parcel as of June 9, 2010. 

BACKGROUND: 

Due to unusual circumstances, the Department of Land and Natural 
Resources and the Department of Transportation, Airports Division